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Class teacher – Miss Kiernan 

 

Please refer to our website where further information and updates 

can be found.  

 

www.acresfield.cheshire.sch.uk 

 

http://www.acresfield.cheshire.sch.uk/


 

 

 

Reading Reminders 

 

 
 

Homework Reminders 

 

 

Our values 

this term are  

 

 

Before school you are welcome to come in with your child and sit in the 

classroom to read with them. This is from 8.40 – 8.50. Please can you 

ensure you leave the room at 8.50, so the teacher can take the register 

with the class. 

 

Your child will have a selection of reading books and a book they have 

chosen from our library to share with you at home each week.  Please refer 

to your child’s reading diary for book changing days. Books will also be 

available on bug club 

 

Parents are welcome to visit our library with their child to support their 

reading.  

Throughout the term the children will be sent home with a small group of 

high frequency and tricky words to support them with their learning in 

class. 

 
 



P.E Reminders 

 

School Clubs 

 

Special Events 

Our P.E days are Tuesday and Wednesday 

 

Please can we ask that all children have a named P.E kit in school at all 

times. They need a white t-shirt, dark shorts, suitable footwear (pumps for 

indoor/ trainers for outside). A plain jogging suit is recommended for when 

we go outside during colder weather. No football shirts please. 

 

Earrings need to be removed or, if not possible, children need to bring tape 

to have them covered. 

Clubs available this term for our Year 1 are: 

Spanish - Monday 3.10 - 3.45 

Dance Fun – Monday 3.20 – 4.00 

Football - Tuesday 3.20 - 4.15 

The Art of Colouring - Tuesday 3.20 - 4.00 

Cooking - Wednesday 3.10- 4.00 

Tag Rugby – Thursday 3.20 – 4.15 

Wildlife – Thursday 3.20 – 4.15 

 

14th January – Forest School starts. 

24th January- Parent class reps @ 9am 

Wb 4th February - school run clubs begin 

5th February - Safer internet day 

15th February – End of half term 

1st March – Training to be a Knight day!  

7th March – Trip to Chirk Castle  

12th March - Class Photographs 

15th March – Meerkats Class Assembly 

Wb 18th March - Clubs finish  

18th March – Younique Me week  

26th and 28nd March – Parents’ evening 

29th March - End of term celebration assembly @ 9am 

16th April - Children return to school 

 

Please look out in our monthly newsletter for further dates this term.  

 



If you would like to talk to me about anything to do with your child, I am 

usually available just before school starts and straight after school. You can 

also make an appointment to speak to me, if you require a longer time. 

   Term Dates 2018/2019  
 

 

HOLIDAY PERIOD DATE OF CLOSING DATE OF RE-OPENING 

SUMMER 2018  Wednesday 5 September 

 

AUTUMN HALF TERM  

2018 

Friday 26 October Tuesday 6 November 

 

 

CHRISTMAS 2018/19 Thursday 20 December Tuesday 8 January 2019 

 

SPRING HALF TERM  

2019 

Friday 15 February Monday 25 February 

 

EASTER 2019 Friday 29 March 

 

Monday 15 April 

 

 

SUMMER HALF TERM  

2019 

Friday 24 May  Monday 3 June 

 

 

SUMMER 2019 Wednesday 24 July               

 

 

 
INSET DAYS  

 

Monday 3 September 2018 

Tuesday 4 September 2018 

Monday 5 November 2018 

Friday 21 December 2018 

Monday 7 January 2019 

 

 

Please note: Easter does not fall within the spring break. 

 

Easter weekend falls on Friday April 19 through to Monday April 22. School will 

reopen on Tuesday April 23. 

 


